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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26, Mumbai

305, Govt, Polytechnic By

ding, Al Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E). Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S L INDIA

I

AP 7 AT A"
’:ICP\%(E?‘NED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR THE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 FOR LI.B3 STREAM

Name of the College/Institute: New | o
Pates T1 R nstitute: New La
1 |Stream: LLB3

Year: 2025-26

Location: Laltaki Roud

w College, Ahmednagar

Academic Year Fee Status Tuition Fee

Development

Total Fee
Fee

Fee for Academic Year 2024-25 Approved 13250

1750 L5000

Fee for Academic Year 2023-24 Approved 13250

[ 3000

Fee for Academic Year 2022-23 Approved 14222

16000

[3=]

Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 Approved

14222

Ll

16000

Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 Approved

1]

1] 0

Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 Approved 0

0 0

b) Fee Proposed by for AY 2025-
posed by College for AY 2025-2 Proposal Status Y and Proposed fee for 2025-26 Rs. 16042

C) Year of recognition by respective council:Government : (2004

[

Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted reg. refund? |Y

Computation of final tuition fee and development fee:

Expenditure incurred (1in Rs.)

Per Student

Total (divided hy 4.8)

Salary Expenditure for 2023-24 to approved teaching mon teacking staff as per Competent Authority * University
Norms.

1521397 (8452

412

Honorarium/Remuneration Paid to Visiting Faculty/Guest Lecturers.

0

4.1.3

Stipend paid 1o the students

0 4]

414

Total Salary Expenditure ( 4.1.1+4.1.2+4.1.3)

1521397 X432

Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan, Penaltics if any legal charges and unselated expenditure to
we excluded except interest paid on TEQIT lozn ) for 2023-24

1112864 [6183

a) Less mcome

14046307804

h) Hostel expenses.

0

Total (4.1.4 + 4.2) - (4.2.1)

1229611 |6H811

Actual Bank Interest on Warking Capital Loan Amount Claimed (0) or Total interest allow able limited to 2% of
4.2.2(24592) whichever is lower

0

1229611 |6831]

Total 4.2.2+4.2.2.1
21.24

10% of 4.2.2.2 for increase in cost for 2023-2

122961 (683

Equalization Factor - Duration of Course 3 Years - 3.03%0f4.22

37257 207

Usage charge for building - Regular / First Shift
Rs. 4500 per student for total sanctioned intake
1. Usage Charges: 4500

2. Additional Usage Charges: 0

810000 [4500

4.3 3. For New Colleg Additional: 0
4, Land/Building alloted by Gov. or Public Body: N
Usage charge for building - Second Shift
Rs. 2230 per student for total sanctioned intake 0
4.4 Depreciation on other assets at approved rates - 13863 1633 o
4.5 Total of (4.2.2.2 to 4.4) 231369212854
Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) - Regular / First Shift
g (This is to exclude the Tuition Waiver Scheme (TWS) students) kS0
-0 o . . . -
Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) - Second Shift
(This is to exclude the Tution Waiver Scheme (TWS) studernts) 0
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) - Regular / First Shift
vierit Quoie - DSY Manaee U WS {
a7 selndig THWS, IXK sl Repaite %4
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) - Second Shift
\ DSY=Aansgeuent st !
[aci VTEWS, LR and Repenters) :
1 Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) - Regular / First Shift
. . : : 20
Contrelling strength (No_j(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) - Second Shift :
4 Per Student Fee (4.5/4.8) -
4.9.1 |Total Tuition Fee (4.9 + 0 Vacancy Allowance) (0% i SeES4
otal Tuition Fee (4.9 + 0 Vacancy Allowance) (0% increase due to less admissions if any)
4.10  |Development fee (10% of 4.9.1) - 12854
1285

-

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



»I’(]T‘R:ml fee (4.9.1 + 1.10)

- 14139
Credit for ucercdilzltion/qu-nlin im

{ . o Allly Improvement ete

| NAAC Grade - B(193) NBA Courses - 0(0%): NIRF within top 500 - N(0) / ICAR Grade- (0)

2102 | MEAER Agriculture University Grade. (0)- Add - 193 I e

©7 [PhD Holder - 16.67% - Add - 24 ) : 309

Research Publications in international journals & p 3 ;
Placement of students - 10, - Add _I(i‘;lln.\ls & Patents - 0.33 per laculty per year - Add - 26

4.10.2 [ Total Development Fee (4,10 + 4.10.2-(1594)) or Limited 15% of Tuition Fee(d.9.1- (1928)) whichever is less. 1594

4.10.4 | Total Fee (4.9.1 + 4.10.3) 14448

Additional Income Consideration - Ref: - Point No. 4.2.1 a) Less Income

Signature and Seal of person authorised in terms of section 2 (1) of the Act with Code No.

o No Income Iead Amount
All Receipts other than above under whatsoever head collected 330681
2 Insurance - Students Income 5400
3 Magazine Fee Income 33900
4 Social Gathering Fee Income S3715
S Gymkhana Fee 121942
6 Library Fee / Library Maintenance Income 59702
7 Intemet and Email Charges Income 3425635
8 Grant - Exam Remuneration / University pro-rata fec 7020
9 Regular Students University Exam Fee Income S7000
10 Eligibility Fee Income 9327s
11 ID Card Fees *GUS0
12 Breakage [ees 2700
13 Registration Fee Income 20250
14 Admission / Application Form Fees 20550
Total 1404650
Date
Place

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Datc

Disallowance:-
1)
2)
3)
4)

Prepared by:

Checked by (Chartered Accountant)

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



~ FEES REGULAT]

305, Gowt, Polytechnic Buildi

NG AUTHORITY - 2025- 26, Mumbai

ng, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E). Mumbai - 400 051 (M_S. ) INDIA

\PPROVED FORMAT FOR COMp
| ’ UTATION OF FE THE
ACADEMIC YEAR 202526 FOR LLB3 STREAM @ O HE

[N
ame of the College/Institute: New .
Code: LLEADE ¢ New Law College, Ahmednagar
1 |Stream: [L1.BS3
Year: 2025-26
Location: Laltaki Road
Academic Year Fee Status Tuition Fee Dcw}.‘npmcm Total Fee
o
Fee for Academic Year 2024-25 Approved 13692 1508 15500
Fee for Academic Year 2023-2 Approved 13692 1808 15500
Fee for Academic Year 2022-23 Approved 16888 2112 19600
2 |Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 Approved 16888 2112 19000
Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 Approved 0 = )
Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 Approved 0 0 B
b) Fee Proposed by College for AY 2025-2¢
= Proposal Status Y and Proposed fee for 2025-26 Rs. 12059
C) Year vl recognition by respective council:Government : | 2004
3| Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted reg. refund? |Y
Expenditure icurred (1in Rs))
< Computation of final tuition fee and development fee: Total Per Student
ola

(divided by 4.8)

Salary Expenditure for 2023-24 (o approved teaching mon teaching stalTas per Competent Authority * University 15213975071
I\n(‘rl,‘\‘ LIRS N - /

0
(4 0

4.1.2  |Honorarium'Remuneration Paid to Visiting Faculry ‘Guest [ecrurers,

4.1.3 | Stipend paid to the students
4.1.4 | Total Salary Expenditure ( 4.1.1+4.1.2+4.1.3) 15213975071

Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan. Penalties if any legal charges and unrelated expenditure to naco |
B ! < € p HI2868 (3710

g9
e be excluded except interest paid on TEQIP loan ) for 2023-24
a) Less income 1104653 [[1682
421
b) Hostel expenses. 0
4.2.2 |Total (4.1.4 + 4.2) - (4.2.1) 1229612 4099
Actual Bank Interest on Working Capital Loan Amount Claimed (0) or Total interest allowable limited to 2% of
4221 0
4.2.2 (24592} whichever is lower
2.2 Total 4.2.2 +4.2.2.1 122961214099
10% of 4.2.2.2 [or increase in cost for 2023-24 122961 |410
2.3.1| Equalization Factor - Duration of Course 5 Years - 6.18% of 4.2.2 75990  [2s3

Usage charge for building - Regular / First Shift
Rs. 4500 per student for total sanctioned intake

1. Usage Charges: 4500 . o
2. Additional Usage Charges: 0 1350000 {4500
43 3. For New Colleg Additional: 0

4. Land’Butlding alloted by Gov. or Public Body: N

Usage charge for building - Second Shift o
Rs. 2250 per student for lotal sanctioned intake
4.4 Depreciation on other assets at approved rates - 113862 [380
4.5 Total ol (4.2.2.2 to 4.4) INV2425 (U6 .
Sancuoned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) - Regular / First Shilt W00
16 (‘This 1s 0 exclude the Tuition Watver Scheme (TWS) students) 2t
Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) - Second Shift
(This 1s to exclude the Tutton Warver Scheme (TWS) students) 0
Actual strength in th course run i Academie Year 2023-24 (No.) - Rt'Lul.ll / First Shift T
| )iy ) 1 | 1o N\ I WS iranst e iy el |
I sclud { Repeaters)
4.7 =
Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2023-24 (No.) - Second Shift
Mot Ouot: DISY =M vement Institution sl = NRISENWS s Transterd o gl ]
acludiny THWS, K, and Repeateis)
i Controlling strength (No.)(Higher o 4.6 & 4.7) - Regular / First Shift 300 =
' Controlling strength (No.)(Iigher of 4.6 & 4.7) - Second Shift 0
4.9 Per Student Fee (4.5/4.5) 9641
4.9.1 [Total Tuition Fee (4.9 + 0 Vacancy Allowance) (0% increase due to less admissions iany) D641 o
410 [Development fee (10% of 4.9.1) 964 -—-j
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V e

77 | Toral fee (4.9.1 = 4.10)

S::u\]i(t E(;Slzcicr;-;:ill::i()n;qu?li!) improvement etc 10605
/ ‘\1(\' AER f‘\g;:cu!h;rc- L"nil\ ?r:i:t‘t}i:g::(‘(]:)0:":dT{,RF‘Whhm top 500 - Ni0) ¢ ICAR Grade- (0)
Ph.D Holder - 16.67% - Add = 19 ARg=14s 260
l‘f‘:fﬂ; ‘3}’13’::?1\'1:’(;:":: m] ;ETI":SS‘"‘_I j:éxmals & Patents - 0.50 per faculty per year - Add = 48
Total Development Fec (4.10 + 4.10.2-(1224)) or Limited 15% of Tition Fee{d.9.1- (1446 whichever i less. 1224
Total Fee (4.9.1 + 4.10.3) ‘ 10865
Additional Income Consideration - Ref: - Point No. 4.2.1 a) Less Income
Sr No Income Head o
1 All Receipts other than above under whatsoever head collected LZls
2 Insurance - Students Income sl
3 Magazine Fee Income el
4 Social Gathering Fee Income =L
S Gymkhana Fee =
6 Library Fee / Library Maintenance Income i
7 Intermet and Emanl Charees Income )fZ:l».‘
K Grant - Exam Remuneration s University pro-rata Jee _;_“‘_“
9 Regular Students Unjversity Exam Fee [ncome ;‘:’(’M\’
10 Lligibility Jee Income :m)}“
11 1D Card Fees 3700
12 Breakage Fees 20250
I3 Registration Fee Income 29550
14 Admission / Application Form Fees 1404653
Total
Date
Place

Sionature and Seal ol person authorised in terms of section 2 (1) of the Act with Code No.
2 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date

Disallowance:=
1)
2)
3
4)

Prepared by:

Checked by (Chartered Accountant)

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



